Kewal Handa, the Managing Director, effective June 1, 2006, as given below:

A. Salary and Bonus / Performance Linked Incentives.

The aggregate of Salary and Bonus / Performance Linked Incentives payable to Mr.Kewal Handa, the Managing Director, shall be
subject to a maximum limit of Rs.1,80,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakhs only) per annum.

B. All the other terms and conditions of his appointment as approved by the shareholders at the 55th Annual General Meeting held on April
21, 2006 remain unaltered.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to amend, alter or otherwise vary the

[...]

Managing Director of the Company and the remuneration payable to him subject to a maximum limit of Rs.85,00,000/- p.a. towards salary and
fixed allowances.

The Board of Directors have revised the aggregate of Salary and Bonus / Performance Linked Incentives payable to Mr.Handa to a maximum
limit of Rs.1,80,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakhs only) with effect from June 1, 2006. The perquisites which are computed with
reference to the salary shall consequently, effective June 1, 2006, be computed with reference to the revised salary.

The above increase in limit for Salary and Bonus / Performance Linked Incentives is an enabling provision and the actual salary paid would be